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VALE OF WHITE HORSE DISTRICT COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

 

7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

Abbey Close, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Sunday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
- up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
 
 
No charge 

£5.80 per day 
£65 per month (5 day) 
£78 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£194 per quarter (5 day) 
£233 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£650 per annum (5 day) 
£779 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£287 per annum 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Audlett Drive, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
- up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
 
 
No charge 

£5.80 per day 
£65 per month (5 day) 
£78 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£194 per quarter (5 day) 
£233 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£650 per annum (5 day) 
£779 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£287 per annum 
 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 
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7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

Charter Multi 

Storey, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 
 
Height 
restriction of 
1.930m (6’4”) 

Level 1 & 2 open all days 
all hours 
 
Level 1 - Mon-Fri Permit 
holders only. Sat  Permit 
holders & pay & display 
Free after 6:30 p.m. 
 
Level 2 - Doctor’s parking and 
disabled parking only 

 
Levels 3 & 4 –  7a.m. to 
7:30 p.m. Closed Sundays 
and Bank Holidays. Max stay 
3 hours . 
 
Levels 5 to 9 – 7a.m. to 
7:30 p.m.  Closed Sundays 
and Bank Holidays.  Long 
Stay, Short Stay, Permit 
holders 

 

Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
- up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
 
 
No charge 

£5.80 per day 
£65 per month (5 day) 
£78 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£194 per quarter (5 day) 
£233 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£650 per annum (5 day) 
£779 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 

Resident permit: 
£287 per annum 
 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 
 
Vehicle release fee £50 

Charter Service 

Area & all 

external areas 

 

 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 

7 days - Permit 

Holders only 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
 

 N/A £5.80 per day 
£65 per month (5 day) 
£78 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£194 per quarter (5 day) 
£233 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£650 per annum (5 day) 
£779 per annum (6 or 7 day 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

West St Helen 

Street, Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
-up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
 
 
No charge 

£5.80 per day 
£65 per month (5 day) 
£78 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£194 per quarter (5 day) 
£233 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£650 per annum (5 day) 
£779 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£287 per annum 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 
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7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

Civic, Abingdon Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
-up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
 
No charge 

 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Cattle Market, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.50 
- up to 4 hours £3.40 
- up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
No charge 

Resident permit: 
£287 per annum 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Portway, 

Wantage 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday o 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.30 
- up to 4 hours £3.30 
- up to 6 hours £4.30 
- over 6 hours £5.30 

 
 
No charge 

Resident permit: 
£119 per annum 
 
School Term Permit (10 mins) 
£10.60 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 
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7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

Limborough 

Road 1 and 2, 

Wantage 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.30 
- up to 4 hours £2.90 
- up to 6 hours £3.30 
- over 6 hours £3.80 

 
 
 
 
No charge 

£46 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£136 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£455 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£71 per half year 
£143 per annum 
 
Market Traders Permit: 
1 day a week £67 per annum 

 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Mill Street 

Undercroft, 

Wantage 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  

 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 

 

 
Height 
restriction 2.2m 
(7’2”) 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.30 
- up to 4 hours £2.90 
- up to 6 hours £3.30 
- over 6 hours £3.80 

 
 
No charge 

£46 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£136 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£455 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£71 per half year 
£143 per annum 
 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Southampton 

Street, 

Faringdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 
 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
although 
maximum stay 
of 3 hours 
during charging 
period 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.10 

 

 

 
No charge 

School Term Permit (10 mins) 
£10.60 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 
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7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

Gloucester 

Street, 

Faringdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  

 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 

 

All days all hours Monday to 
Saturday 
8am to 6pm 
10 hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday to 
Saturday 
6pm to 8am 
14 hours 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 

Two Hours Not exceeding: 
- up to 2 hours no  
charge 
- up to 3 hours £1.00 
- up to 4 hours £2.40 
- up to 6 hours £2.60 
- over 6 hours £2.80 

 
 
 
 
 
 
No charge 

£33 per month ( 6 or 7 day) 
£98 per quarter (6 or 7 day) 
£324 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident permit: 
£119 per annum 
 
Market Traders Permit: 
One day per week £36 per 
annum 
 
School Term Permit (10 mins) 
£10.60 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Market Place, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 

7 days - Permit 

Holders only 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
 
 

 N/A £5.80 per day 
£596 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident Permit: 
£596 per annum (7 day) 
 
20 min (book of  100) £3.70 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Queen Street, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 

7 days – Permit 

Holders only 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
 
 
 
 

 N/A £5.80 per day 
£596 per annum (6 or 7 day) 
 
Resident Permit: 
£596 per annum (7 day) 
 
20 min (book of  100) £3.70 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Old Abbey  

House, 

Abingdon 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle not 
exceeding 3.5 
tonnes (70cwts) 
laden weight 

 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 

7 days – Permit 

Holders only 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
 
 

Two Hours N/A £5.80 per day 
£143 per annum (5 day) 
 
 

Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 



 
 

 6 

7 SCHEDULE OF CHARGES 

1 2 3 4 5 6 
7a 7b 

8  

EXCESS CHARGES AND CONCESSIONARY EXCESS CHARGES (not subject to 

VAT) 

NAME OF  

PARKING PLACE 

POSITION IN WHICH 

VEHICLE MAY WAIT 

PERMITTED 

CLASSES 

OF VEHICLE 

HOURS AND DAYS OF 

OPERATION OF  

PARKING PLACE 

CHARGING/ NON-

CHARGING 

PERIODS AND 

MAXIMUM PERIOD 

FOR WHICH 

VEHICLES MAY 

WAIT 

NO RETURN 

PERIOD 

CHARGES FOR PARKING 

TICKETS 

Footnote 2 

Footnote 3 

     

PERMITS (INC. VAT) 

Footnote 1 

Footnote 3 

EXPIRED TICKET; EXPIRED PERMIT; NO PERMIT DISPLAYED; NO VALID 

TICKET OR PERMIT DISPLAYED; PERMIT OR TICKET NOT VALID FOR PARKING 

PLACE; WRONG REGISTRATION NUMBER ON TICKET; EXCEEDED MAX 3 

HOUR STAY; EXCEEDED MAX STAY; RETURNED WITHIN 2 HOUR TIME LIMIT; 

NO VALID DISABLED BADGE DISPLAYED; PARKED IN AN UNAUTHORISED 

AREA; NOT PARKED WITHIN A MARKED BAY; EXCEEDED WEIGHT 

RESTRICTION; NO OVERNIGHT CAMPING 

West Way 

Shoppers Car 

Park, Botley 

(Church Way, 

Chapel Way, 

Elms Parade)  

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 
 
Maximum stay 3 
hours 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Two hours No charge No charge Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

Service Area 1 & 

2, Botley 

 

 

Wholly within a 
parking bay, 
disabled persons 
parking bay or 
motor cycle bay as 
maybe indicated by 
surface markings or 
signage  
 

All classes of 
vehicle 

All days all hours Monday to 
Sunday 

7 days – Permit 

Holders only 
 
Maximum stay 
24 hours 
 

 N/A No charge Excess Charge £80 payable within 28 days of the excess charge 
notice otherwise concessionary excess charge £50 if paid within 10 
days. 

 
Footnote 1: The Council will charge £12 when asked to issue replacement permits. 
Footnote 2: No charges apply to motorcycles or vehicles displaying a disabled person’s badge at all car parks. 
Footnote 3: A valid ticket or parking permit will be required to be displayed during a charging period at those car parks where charges are payable, including those periods when a charge is not payable. 
 


